GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6561

ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

PASSPORT ADALATS

Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash;Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai;Sanjar Shri Alok

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of passport adalats conducted across the country during the last three years, year and State-wise; and

(b) the number of complaints received during the above period and the number of out of them which have been disposed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(@) & (b) The information is given in Annexure 'A’.
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